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conditioner, fres of charge, 1 defective I roaterdal or

workmmanshis.
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SEALED REFRIGERATION SYSTEM
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w slate.
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

The safely instroctions below will telf vou bow 1o use vour room alr conditionsr to aveld harm to vourself or

damage toyour ROOM AR CONDITICHNER.

& FOR YOUR BAFETY

Doy pot store or use gascline or other llammable
wapors and Hauids In the vicinity of this v gy oliser
appliance. Head product Tabels for flarmmability and
cihar warmings.

 PREVENT ACCIDENTS

To reducs the risk of fire, electrical shook, oF injury

*a:a pm Gy wheﬁ-r using your alr condifioner, follow
sic precaciions, inchiding the following:

« Be sire the alaciricsl service I8 adequats for the
maded you have chosen

« If the ;W corgitionsr i o be inslallsd In g window,
woid will probably want (o clean both sides of the
riass et I the window s & biple-track type wilh &
srreen panel included, vou may want 1o remove
thee soreen compbeiety belors installztion

= B gure the alr condiioner Pas been seoursly and
correctty inglalied acoording o the wmafﬁaw
installation instructions provided with this manusl
Save this manual ;,m{;% irstallation ingtructions for

possible future wee i ramoving oF refnstalling this

um’t_

» Uge gloves when handling the sl candifions:.
Be carsful 1o aveld cuts from sharmp medal fing on
fromt and resr cols,

' "Qﬁlﬁ ELECTRICAL INFORMATION
e complete electrical rating of your new roorm air
condioner s stated on the seral plate. Beler to the

ratlig when checking the elecbicsl requirements,

= B sure the g condilioner is propesly grounded.
T rrdedrrdze shook and fire hazards, propar
orpuanding is important, The power cord s
euuipped with a threswprang grounding plug Tor
proftecton ageingt shook Delards.

= Your gl conditioner must be plugged indo Ina

properly 5F$Jﬁdf“‘%ﬁ wall recep ﬁm i the wall

m&&m&&i & vl intend o uss 18 not adeguaiely
grourdded or pamw:ws by & time delay fuge or
girout braaker, have s quaiiied slecincian install
e proper receptacis

® D3 nod run sl condiioner with a protect
oovering. This could result in mechanizal damage
within the gir condiioner,

» Dy vt wse an gitension sord o an adapter
oo,

A tire hazard or slechilc shook,
Do ne wse an extenston cord or an adapter pug.
D not remiove gy prong from the power oord.

J-prong
gronifihing

o FefITANG
cpronsmehng
Typea wakl
reseptache

Srenr

Power prong
supply -
cord

ENERGY SAVING IDEAS

= T capacity of the roorm alr condifionsr rust ft
the room size for efficient and satistactony
paration

* fegtall the roovh &l conditionar on the gshmfg e
of your home, A window that faces noth is bast
becadse I s shaded most of the day.

» D myt bloek alr conditioner flow Inglde with bliinds,
ourlains, or fumniure, or outside with shrubs,
erclesures. or other buildings.

» Close the Boor and wall registers and the freplace
darnper so cool 8y doss not ascape up the
ohirrresy o into the duct work,

« Wesp blinds and drapes in other windows closed
during the sunniest part of the day.

# Cohean e pir fller as recommaended in ©
MAINTEMNANCE section of this ma ~Lfﬂ-

= Proper insulation and weaihar strip
Bone wid iy

rHHERg in your
o keep warm alr out and ool alr i

s External hovse shading with trees, plants or
awnings will help reduce the alr conditioner's work
lmed,

w Qperale ms
z‘arag;@g, i e&
the conles

"ﬂdumw applances such &
15, dryars, and dehwashers duning
:a,r‘ f:%'“ the day.




OBESERVE ALL LOCAL CODES AMD
OHRDINANCES.

D0 NOT, UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES,
REMOGVE THE POWER SUPPLY CORD
GROUND PRONG.

ELECTRICAL GROUND IS REQLIBED ON
THiS APPLIANCE.

A ZBROwvoll 80 Mz, AC ardy, 204 fused and
proparhy grounded electriosl supply s required.
A time delay fuse or ime delay cirout breaker
is recommended, Use a dedicaled ciroult,
serving anby ths appliance.

DO NOT USE AN EXTENSION CORD.

RECOMMENDED GROUNDING METHOD

For your personal safely, this appliance must
be grounded, This sppliance has a power
supply cord with & S-prong grounding plug. To
mirdrmize possible shook hazard, the cord must
be piu QQM ity & mating grounding type walt
racaptanie and grounded in saccordance with
the MNational Electrical Code [ANEIWFPA 70)
latest sdition ard all local codes and
ordinances. I g mating wall recepiatie is not
svallable, it is the personal responsibility and
ohifgation of the customer o have a properly
grc&wﬁmﬁ 3- prong i wall receptacle installed by 3
guaiifisd electrician.

115V~ 230V~

Prowar cord ey inslude 8 cuerent interripter

B

b

oot

davioe. & B8t e

fraget bulion g provided on the
phug case. The deviee shoukd be lested ar g
periodic basis by Tes! ressing the TEET bution
and ther the RESET bhullon, [ the TEET button
doss no tip o i the BESET butien will gt gl
v, cimooniinue uss of the alr Sondlitoner ang
iind servics techni

HOTE: The shape may be differery atconding 1o ig model,

Lise Wall Mecepiacias Power Supply

B AN

Elgatring! Shook Mazard
% -31 st A prorg oitied
@ grnldl prong,
m::* Mﬁi rn sgdanter,
Eﬁm rot uEe En acension oord,
Fadbuere to fo !W ?mw %mm Chg san resdll n

Yo can ohoode betwaen two methods below according to vour window stool shape and preferance

USING SLIT A"
Fastan the stopoer using 1 sorew holes, and lead
et e power oord throuoh slit “4",

Py o

UBING SLIT "B”
Fagten the stopper using el sorew hole, ard rotate

prtiperhy To lead the pmww cord out through & "85




INSTALLATION %’*‘%EQU IREMENTS

& mgtalt inle slandard double hung
! oper ‘xmq widths of 2840 38 nehes

Yoasr gir oongliti
I with
(RB ey T S 4
Lower sagh e c.:g&m wﬁ;mamh o allow & clear
wirtical apend :‘;g of 15 inches (38 mm), Side louvers
amd the rewr of the alr conditioner mugt have olesr
iy space o kgl geflow throuh the
condenser for haal rermoval, The rear of the unit
kst e outdoors, not nslde & buliding or garags.

N i

MSTALLATION HARDWARE

i, fraer & e

r:m\\w:ﬁw\«&ww\smv.mi«\\(m SE—

Wf # Enteriar
Fid. 1
ELECTRICAL BERVICE
Check your avallable elecirical service, The power

sUpply avallable must be the same 32 thal shoen
ary e it narvsplate dound on right side of cabinet).

Al rmodels sre souipped with & 3-prong service plug

e provide proper service and sale positive

greunding, Do not change plug in any way. Do ot

use an adppter );wg 1 yonar present wall outled does

fet maton vour phag, call 8 quallfisd elecinician o
gk he necessary corrections.

SAVE CARTON and this QWNER'S RIANUAL for
tubire seference. The carion is the best way o store
unit during winter or when not in use.

FiG. 2
ITEM MAME OF PARTS Ty
A SIDE CURTAIN ?
= ZILL SUPPORT 2
C BOLY @
8] LOCK MU 2
E ECHEW: Zﬁsﬁfé“ 13
F SLHEW: B/g" 4
G SCREW: 58" 5
4 FOARM GTHRIP 1
¢ FOAM SEAL 1
o L BRACKET ¥

To avold risk of personal inury, property damage,

o produet damage dus to the welght of this

davize and sharp adges that may be ea‘gsam

» Al condioners covered in this manual pose an
sxcessive weight hazard, T or mons peopls
are needed o move and install the unit
To pravent iniury or sirain, use proper fling and

carrying techniques when moving unit
« Carafyl émgﬁ%m lpcation whers air conditioner

will be installed. Be sure it wil Support Fe
weight of the unit over an extended period of
firme,

= Mandle air conditioner with care, Wear
protective gloves whenever lifting or carrylng the
unit. A%ﬁ“iﬁ) Dk the sharp matal fing of font ang
rear nolls

» lake wz%: alr conditioner does not fall during
inslaiation,

REQURED TOOLS:

= Tigghtt Fitting ghoves

# Standard sorawdriver

+ Phillipg sorswidriver

v Pligrs

= Bharp knile

=’ ﬁ»‘fjnéwh CDEN gl wrangh or adiu
¥ sotket and ratehet

; e

= Elactic dell

w Gid-ieks ol i

ustabie wranch




INSTALLATION
Pick a location which will allow vou o Blow the cold
g inde the area vou want, Windows used for
%s;!a%%a%\‘w st b strong enough o va;smpu# e
waight of the & conditic wetailation with
ag}ﬁma; :ﬁﬁtm ey b the propar ;ms ey zﬂf the yrat
will lessen the chance that service will be neadesd
Wikar sooling more than one room, installation
location is wery Importart, To ool your soorms, cokd
air rovat b bl from the alr condiionsr in &
straight path,

HOW TO INSTALL

it the gir conditioner is blocked by & storm
window frame, ses siep 18 on page 8 before
beglinning to install.

ot sides and gt the bedk, Bave gids sorews.
Discard back sorows,

Hlarrewe the serows which fasten the cabined al

@ Blids the unil out of the cabinet by gipping the
bage pan bandle and pult foreard while bracing the
cabingt.

FlE. 4

Dyt the FOAM SEAL [TEM I to i the
rxf ‘glw »ngm %%ﬁ Pe’;».»: t::tf’z" the Daoking

FiG. &

Shop slde cudain (ITEM &) into the upper
et guide of the air mmcz forer, Failan

g the uret with sorews [ITEM E)

ﬁ Ciparn tha window, bMark g
wiirseho inwier sil,

Carfully place the calbinel on the window Inner sil
and akign e celter of cabinat front with the oeriter
lne marked n e window inner gill,

ot gerder of the

FIG. 7

5 Pull the bottom window sash down behind the
upper guids untl they meet,

MQTE e ot pult tre window sash down so Tightly
that the movverpent of side curtain g reglriched,

Lipper giide

FiG. &

B GR
L3




Selecl the position that will place the all
rid Shep Cultermingt poird on sl (FIG. 10,

Attgch the sill supports to the cabingt rack hole
closest o the selectad posilion using sorew (1T

i sunporis

1' Attach the L BRACKET

ITEM Jiwith sorew

(ITEM G). (FG. 14)

T

FEME

Fils. 10

Fid. 14

Be sure 1o insert the drals pipe Into Dase pan before
ingtaliation.

oy e

should be installed with & very
147 dowermeeard foward e outsite

@

Adjust the bolts
the Cabire

S

ried the s of sill supports o lavel

“%”%@ a‘r a:;we:ﬁ* i

wwv& aum
Fls 18

Dot

TR B

Attach the cabinet o the inner ME %7} drbelrg the
sorews (TEN FY through: the Lower Gulide inlo the
wincow ener gl (R0, 12

Lower (auiie
ITEM F ‘
Fi5, 12

Fis. 15
Shde e chapsis into the cabinet, ‘F-“'IEEE; 18}
CHUTION: For securlly purposes, réinstall side
Sorews you ramoved in step 1.
1 o
mﬁ“ Cord
Sprew ? e
Sorew FiG. 16
ot the toam strip BTEM #0010 the proper lorgth

and irs t}&mwﬁﬂ e Lpper window saﬁ& and the
lower window sash, (FE3. 17

(TER H

Full each sice curtain fully @ sach side of
window apening.

Altanh sach side curtaln to the window sash u
gorews OTER G (FIG. 13

Bl

FiG. 17




FRONT INSTALLATION
the front g

inet as m!wm,
w Ploed upper tabe of front grille int

rlieipached separately} onio |

g

o &lgis on ihe

cabinet wop. (FIG. 18

» Pysgh mr grite’s afg}c frwards the :&bv’rm ’n aroer
o snap side tabs inte the cabinet, (FIE 1

« Open the intet grille, (FIG, 200

« Install the soreve (ITER B} through the front grifie.
(FIG, 203

= Close indet grille, [}

From Ingts FliE, 18

Front inslaliaiion Bl 21

i

AR CONDITIONER IS BLOOKED BY
STORM WINDOW FRAME

= It slonm window preserts interference, fastena 2°
witle weonsd Bteip o the mner window s across the full
witth of ihe sill. The wood gleipy stwouid aws
ancih to ralse the helght of e window !
e w“’%;ﬁ ’xbv grabied withou! interferer c:& from 1he
e slowe window ame. Bee FIG. 22

=
o

migher than the storm window rame 1o halp
condansalion to drein properly 1o the culside.

%:3 !xl ood siip {ammx ma %M m;g by
y e Thinkness i
sill thash age
o ﬂ”@ L brackels

= the L bracket ag showr b

CLTSIDE
Fit. 22

HEMOVAL FROM WEMD&W
« Fum off and ungiug the g condit

* Mamoye the frond gnile. See HGW ?’

FRIDNT GRIULE, Raler to page 1

 Lrgsrew he sicke sorevws het you ;5‘35“’ sid 1

+ Slide the alr sonditioner out of the cabin
BE CAREFUL MOT TO ORGP T, Had
whohl way siding |
o the way

s Farnova the L beackst from window fram
seal frorn Detweeh e windows.

# Ursorew the side cutaing from the wdedow frame. Fold
thern Back 10 the shdes of e cabine?l,

o Fhermons 51 5 atlaohing cabingt o £, B carafl
rst 1 et cabingt el onoe sorews are mmM

» Farricyver cabinal Trony windew opsning,

» Plare gir cordiiorer into caldned, Hal m&ﬁas%-f
et Frowd Ui

» Plane urit ard all sssembly hardwarng in
shipping ca

W"‘v‘%ﬁ’ﬁi THE

v

L

s

[t

i€ gt Tince removed, set I safely ol

& and the sash

e Borews

arsditiomer

soy, and glore In clean, dry pace.

* A conditioners covarsd in s menual pose an
pyeessive weight hezard, Two or mﬂre mwma

re %“im‘d o o and rstall the
To prevent infury o strain, use gmpe mg and
pyrrying technigues when moving unil,

“ aﬁf’hf& Frandling the air Cﬂ%’!dit%ﬂ?ﬁm Eii@ 25
avold cuts Trom sharp metsl fing on fon
sy Cods,

« Wake sure gir
resivel,

L ang

senditiones does not fall durng




HOW AND WHY

Yok room alr cordlitionar prosides the following

functions 0 meke hot weather ving more

oomioriahia

= Gools and clrouietes voom alr,

s Lowars hunidity by refmoving excess moigture.

v Fiflars out summetime dust, dir, and some
airborme mgeriiies,

The air conditionsr performs thess lunclions by

demeing rooet sl through & Hter which rape dust

arid digt particles. The 80 then passes overs

cogiing ool which refdoerates the alr and removes

sycesy molshae, The same alr ig then refumed o

the room- cooker, diter, and ceansr, Molsture

rasprensed Trorn the room air s caried 1o the outside

and evaporaled,

Your air conditioner is designed (o be easy )
aperate and 1o provide plenty of cogling power.

NORMAL SOUNDS rc. 23

Aalels Trom the regular Tan motor and Compressor
guunds corming from your air conditioner, you will
ofice i 8 white hear g pinging sound, This is the
el of roisture being picked up from the & in the
rocm and thrown agalnst the alr sonditioner’s farn.
This s normal and should not be causs for conoern.
Alzo, do ot be alarmed #you hear 2 siight Rissing
oF gurgling S0 und cormng frorn your sie congditioner
after it ig off. These are norme coplant nolzes,

o TR RS
The o h@g«; fﬁfﬁ%fﬁ{}_{"‘
cornpressor may have g hgh
fripd P oo s ating
noise that oycies on and off

ar wintow congtrsction,

- Gondonser

Yol reay hear drophets of water hitting
the condenser causing a pinging o
glipking sound.

""""" Unit Vibration
The unit may vibrate i ey hear s
ang riske folss rrcpeerrEnt from
parause of poor wall the far,

Fis. 28

CAPACITY AND RUNNING TIME
Froper unit size & imporiant in deciding the degired
egfort Tor the arag you wait 10 ool The proper
size 15 determingd Dy the number of souare fesl

i the aras to be codled, indoor gng outdoor
termperaire and hurmiding

Whenever the heat or humidity load is showve normst
the gir conditione rmust run longer and more oftes
fiy weep the desired temperalure you have seleciad,
Lindear heavy hest inad conditions the sl conditioner
ey need to run constantly to keep the lemperatung
Wi sl

A ey vsing the
PO alr z;g,; FreE
sl & not bedng o
of use

MED FAN selting to croulate the
comfortable ever: tho ugh the
seied. This will deoragse vour cosl




FEATURES

USING “fHE AIR CONDITIONER

A LB Toreduce the sk of fire, slecitie
shochk, or wiury m pErsong, read Zﬁﬁ 1 r;)ﬁmmm
SAFETY uetions sechion belore aparating this
appiance

To begln operating the gy condifionsr aller

instaliation, follow these sleos:

1. Plug inthe gir conditioner, (To pravent eled c:,&%
Barards, do not use B extensiom oo or &
adapter plug.)

. Bot the exhaust vent to the CLOBE position.

. Gt ihe TEMS Control o the contes! sefiing,

- Bt the MODE control &t the highest COOL el

- Aedjugt the touvers By comioriable alr flow,

Droe e room has cooled, adjust the TEMP ard

Maode Convrol to the setting vou find mog!

cestrinriahbls,

T h,

&mka@m

MOTE ; I the gir conditioner s urmed off, wall 3
mirutaes belore restarting. This sllows prasgore
ingide the *‘f:;rf*g; essor I sgquelize, Fallure o wait 3
minutes before reslaning may cause ineflicient
cperation,
Hyou move the TERMP Control to a wanmaet, then
immediately back I & oocier seliing, the unibwill
shut off, Wait 2 minutes before restaning

1 1210 3 18

e

. Leakdriet
2. Yertinal A
[Hraction

£a2

.

. Inlet Gt
. Adr Eilter
. Fromt Grille
L Dontrod Parg)
Powar Cord

i

& im

=i

w

i
LB
. Pleglzpontal Al
[raction Lo LJW“
|

VERT CONTROL
Flia, 24 The Vent Contral sllows the sir conditioner o
eftber recireyiste inslde air (CLOSE) or exhaust
8. Evaporator God abr o thes outeide (OPEM) (FIG 28

10 Condenser = The CLOSE posithon i used whern maxd m
11, Compresscr cogling is deslred. It may sleo be used for ai
17, Base pan sepiroulation without cooling when the alr
13, Brace oorditorer & set i the FAN posttion,
14, Uoner Suide = The OFEN position rémovas stale sir from the
15, Camialn rooim and exhausts it o the oulside. Fresh alr s

18, Pornote Cortrob drawn o e room through your home's
FHOPITN B DABBAgRE.
» Tha OPEN or GLOSE posilion can be used with
anmy mode sslection.

PULL OPEN / PUSH CLOSE
FiG, 25

AT



DISPLAY
~ FaN SPEED
» Evary Hme ot puish this butlon, # advances the sefing as follows: High -~ Low - Med - High]

~ REMOTE CONTROL SIGNAL
RECEIVER

~ TEMPERATURE SETTING

J » Thie bution can aulomatosl
Sermeraiieg of the o,

The ternperature can be 66

of B0°F to 86°F by incre

POWER

s T’r'! farm the air conditiner O, push the
Bution,
Totim e oy conditioner OFF, push

‘ fors Bigain.

r;; [

f"t%’eém & range
%mr ot 17,

\TIMER

- SHUTWOFF TIE = Dastton tekes prionly over any other
* o will ﬁ;mw yse shut-olf timeg while you sles ;}, buttar
3 it i muning, Timeer sefs nurmber of hours und Mxm?* o Whar you Srat lum 1 on, the alr conditioner i

i 5 | e 1 o1 T NPT
» Every tim u*s;m pw Tiener bution, 1 advances zﬁ% et é&éﬁt@mg ant veogt mode and the Temp. al 72°F

g Tollows: 1 Mo = 2 Moues - - 12 Mours medmum

@Le ritribyer of Bours beforg unit etars.
Tiensr butior, it advancas fe Timer safing as Teliows: 1 Hotr -« 2 Mourg - == - 12 Hours

PN,

~ MODE

- Bwary time you push this button, & will ghilt armong COOL, EMERGY BAVER ang FAN
~ ENERGY ZaVER:

» The fan stops when the compressor slops sooling.

Approsimately evary 3 rrinutes the Tan w8 W on and check e room alr to determine 3 sooling is
needed,

Int failire of electric power, the Wit runs as previous sefting operation.

HOBREZOKNTAL AR DIRECTION CONTROL VERTICAL AR DIRECTION CONTROL
The horizoniel gic drection is adiusted | oy musing e warial Tha vertical air direction s adug
i e finge lotresrs up anvd dowe wilh your |

s, ,{E‘“W BT

gad fy rgving the horzonial

FiG. 27

-1t -




REMOTE CONTROL

MOTE: % %ms}m {wn’zm% will nol operte properly § gtrong fohit shines on the sensor window of the Al
Corud e are obstactes beteeen the Femaote Control and the &y Conditionsr,
Erwary e your push Bution, you will hegr a beep from the Alr Comditioner,

POWER

= To turn tha s conditionet ON, push the button, Txbm M* st ool
o apain. This button takes piorty over
Wihen you el ten it on, e alr condifioner is
FaF

?EMPEH&?HRE SETTING
« This button o8 mm;ﬂ ally pontrol he iﬂm;:m
Th z%m;::xew re can e 58l within & range of 80

agr LEF, push the

fire of the Folm.
3 B6°F by Incramends of 1°F,

FAN SFEED
« By Hme vous push this busion It advances the setling as folfows:
Mgl - Loy -+ Bad - High

TIMER
- SHUT-OFF TIME
“;}fﬂj o3

dsaily vie shub-off time whils you sleep,

o 3f s wmir‘g Tirear 808 vy of bours urdll shubolf
« Byery Yrme you push Timer button, 1§ edhances the Timer setting a3 Toliows: 1 Hour -
& Ployrs v o 13 o madmum

o |f it bs off, Thmer sets number of lours before unll siads,
 Evgry b Crmed bastton, It mdvancss the Timer getling ae Tofiows: 1 Howr -
Z Fouirg - oo e 3 EHRUE maRieu,

MODE
- Every tirme vy push Bils Dution, 18wl shift smong COOL, ENERG g FAR
- EMEREY SAVER
= The fan stops when the compreasor glops cooling.
Approdmately every 3 minuies the far will fum on and chack the room aly io deferming ¥ cooling is neadad,

HOW TO INSERT BATTERIES INTO REMOTE C‘Q}MTM}L
1. Rarnove the cover Trom the back of the remole = Doy it uge fecharneables batleres,
crrrolier, Such bettsres differ from standard div cells In shaps,
e O the cover acoording o the arw diraction on the cimenglong, and performance.
GV *%nm §mm "’z’w rfer*s g ‘,f;,rs% M ﬁ?ﬁ% ar
2. Insert b batberias
« Be sure that the [+ and - dirgclions are comecl.
« Be gure thal both balardes are naw.
3. Beeattach the oover,

e




AIR FILTER CLEANING

The Ads Filier wil bﬁ"‘f‘ﬁ"ﬁ“ di’ﬂ“ ; EZ TR EE aii,.%%r

froarm & e i %ha@u },}f: W.:z'ut b &

wyvary 2 wesks, If e Alr Filler remalng full L

the air Row will decresse and the cooling oz mm’-f

wlll b reduced, possibly damsaning the uniL

= Pl the inled grille Torward, qr%wm both fabs,
fhen il ot the alr Blter, (FIG. 28)

* Wask the Al ar gndar the faucet watl warrn
water, Be sure to shiake off all the water belore
rapiacing e fter, (FIG.28)

AIR CONDITIONER CLEANING

the ard indet geilfe by wipng with a
v & el detergent solution (FIG30)

Clean the Tront o
cloth darmperns
The cabinet me,
detergen
Houid apg
To ensure continued peak efficlenoy, the condanser
colts foutdonr side at the unit) should ms- ched
;;esr’iwm%?zg ane cleaned if they become clogged
withy sesot or dirt from the atrosphere. Brush o
vt exienior ooils o remove debris from fins.

o weashed willy el soap or
g water, then polished with
AL WEK,

HOW TO REMOVE THE FRONT GRILLE
= Chpen the infet grille downward,
gsrrew sacuring the Front Grille

« Blarmovs th
o Push the grilfe up from the bolom ad pull e Wop
of the grilte aww o Bhe case o i the top tabs
ot of thisl

HOW TO REPLACE THE
F‘”RQEM“‘{’ GWLLﬁ

1 the cabinet by Inserting the
tm o the front of the
it snans intn plaoes,

Fis. 32




BEFORE CALLING FOR QEF@WQE

Check e foliowing b b e & ﬁ sl iz really neceoss
Y

hely you svoid an unnesded sery m:

THE AR CORNDITIONER WILL NOT OPERATE,
Lheck if... Th@mm

ary. A guick reference 1o this manusl may

Wl phuy discor

Mot Tuse sy oF cirl breaker Woneo.

P is DFF

Ufz't W

TERP Ciart)

?m-;» pirant inde

B Lo

Al FROM UNIT DOES HOT FEEL COLD ENCUGH.
&h@mk ﬂ‘ Then...

[

A z—tméz Fad 5PE

wg TL i f:m** ::g o

ay o av ti;zmam

THE MF% a:mamm%m CODLING, BUT ROOM 15 TOO WARNM - ICE FORIING OH COOLING COIL BEHIND FRONT GRILLE.

TEMP oo

Check ... Ther...
Chdddoo e | To deirost e oo, gt e MODE w0 FAN
Alr by rmay b 2fivh, Chaan air | 3 Whaintenancs saniion of cwrer's merusl
TEMP Cordr s imeed o riggbline cooling o detrg £ 1 PAN o "High Cod” with

THE MR CONDIMIONER COOLING, BUT ROUM IS TOQ WARN,

Cheok ... Then..
Thirny gl gl vl Char: wr fi airleranoe Seclon of owrels mareal

ek um T Gt Tl

lemgergine,

Frows o 5, bl Turmire, B0

A Higii

Ciomoss, v tv:: e, Lkl emsne

i

g §

it e,

THE NH mwm Q%EH TURNS ON AND OFF BAPIDLY.

Check if Then..
; Chtsicde Yernpeeature s gxdramaly hol. ; SetFAN %Pﬁ? s oy W i bring i et opoling o

NOISE WHEN UNIT I8 COOLING. )
Check 1., Then...

snirel of i hing wale

e rmeisture rertaval Sysien. 1IN B alirnal wen m

Wil wbraton - pooe retalisbon, Fesior T

whalation e

Cheok ...

WATER DRIPPING INSIDE ROOM WHEN UNIT IS COOLING.

"fha‘-? Flavs
Thie gl ponclin

; W“{BWQ‘ wrigtoling,

il

b waw waker drs

WATER DRIPPING QUTSIDE WHEN UNIT I8 QQQLW&

e Py

Check H... Then...
The ur gl quastiies of moisurs This Iz norrral during pecessively namd days,

vt



INDICE DE MATERIAS oo cmonn 48

GARBANTIA e 15

BEGLBDAD - oome e URTDTR & &
lmpartardas nshrucelones de ssguddad 1B

HEQUERIMIENTOS ELECTRICOS oo 17
INSTALACION DEL CABLE ELECTRICA 17
INSTALACION - cerrereense 4B

W”’Iwm artod para instalacian o 18

Ewa %éﬁﬁéf?ﬁéﬁ& e w 18 YBITANG e 21

CFEBATION et
@ﬁrﬂ{; ¥ por @gﬁ&
oty n*ﬁfbf} E";(ﬁgﬁ”f’}( e aany s seex s s e e o

P B
Bl B2

betn
Capacidad v Sempo de uncionamients - 22

pecte- {: ﬁ“ff"afu&‘;& ._...'..“““,“M,““H...u,,,,mw“gg
50 del mui;’m de alre soondicionads 23
seplienis
WWEOL PEITHHD e i B

i’ﬁ “‘ffwi}
I

MANTERIBIENTO - 78
Limpleza del fillro del airgeoooone 26

Limpleza del squipg de aive acandicio <26
Cdme sacar la rejilla frortal oo 26

Cormo & reemplazs el grille anteror .26

CORRECCION DE FALLAS -

B o o iy Fiom wiors o,
Ardes de Lamar

i}%ﬁr%‘g g@rﬁ'éf‘jiﬁ R L LR

ACUEBDOS DE PROTECCION
ESPECIALIZADA s 3

PARA PEDIR SERVICHDS - Cubl

GARANTIA DE UN ANO POR EL
EQUIPC DE AIRE ACONDICIONADO
DE Hﬂﬁi?&mﬁ%

ettt a parte de

ety fi& dsré Lms::r

i fiaﬁl” N’?@&

FEDErAra OrE sxiamw’vm wm (:f« .nm de aire
acondicionado, 5 Hene algln defecto en materales
o fabwicasidn,

GARANTIA TOTAL DE CINCO ANGS
POR EL SISTEMA DE REFRIGERACION
HERMETICAMENTE SELLADO

stLJ?'"H” i o

st aros a partly de by fechs de comprg,

nermaticarn
m%ﬂgi@za”g 08 ‘CA @ anexi
sl tierre algr Wf s;ec;‘w B ateriged o 4

EL SERVICIO DE GARANTIA ES
DISPONIBLE CONTACTANDO AL BERVICIO
SEARS AL 1-B00-4-MY-HOME "

La proteccior: de garamia cubre unicaments a log
souipes de are acondiclonado usados para Use
domestioo ‘y ra s cormercial

spec fioos ¥
& yarian g

Désmt}uted by Sears, Roebuck and Co.,
Hoffman Estates, IL 60178

.45 .



IMPORTANTES INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

LA slputentes Instruccones de seguridad &
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e de
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RESPETE TODOS LOS CODIGOS ¥
REGLAMENTOS.

BAJO NINGUNA CIRCUNSTANCIA CORTE,

QUITE O EVITE EL USO DE LA CONEXION
A TIERRFA DE ESTA CLAVIIA,

ESTE APARATD MECESITA SER
COMECTADC A TIERRA.

He reguiere una allmentacion eléctrica CA,
adecuadaments conectads a terrs conun
fugible de 20 A, de 80 Mz y de 260 W,

Se recorslends un fusibls de refardo o un
digypuador de clroulto que alimente solamente a
sty anaralo.

MO USE CABLE ELECTRICO DE
EXTENSION.

METODO RECOMENDADO DE CONEXION A
TIERRA

Per i propia seguridad este aperalo debe
consctarse a tlerra. Esle aparato viens
equipato con un cable de aliimentacion y una
clavi] & e tras terminales. Para reduclr al
FraRimg af aeligro de chogue elgcttico, ol cabis
dabw estar conectado a ung conexion de mrwi
con conaxioe g terg, ¥ %”51& mnw iy chest
hacerse de acuerdo con fs Ulima adicidn m%
Codigo Eldotrico Macional {,&x?ﬂ%&f%ﬁ»&%‘pﬁ 70), ast
como con los codigos v reglamentos locales. S
no existe une conexidn de pared adecuada, ef
cliente fens la responsabilidad v la obligacion
de mandar instalar, con un slechicista
caltficads, una conexidn de pared adecuada de
ires tevminales con conexidn a lerra,
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INSTALACION
Enosa un lu qar que le perrits levar o gire ?r’ﬁ al fres
que BBEE Las vanianas que 58 USen Darg
;m;,m!aaé»ﬁn deban terer l resistencia suficlente para
enuion de slre soondicls !
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Flygura §
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superior v a3 pHas ge marco del equips de aire
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INSTALACION FRONTAL

gtale Iz relllla frontal con e gabinete de ia

Slguiente manera

= Tire de |z refills frontel hicia debaio desde 13 parte
superior del gabinste

= Brnnuie las puntse e i rejilla frontal b
gebinete parg nsertar las leng olss O E;a ?‘ﬁ@j’c%[%
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IMETALACION FRONTAL Figura 20

INSTALACION ERONTAL Figura 21
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COMO Y POR QUE

Su equipo de mirg aoordicionedo de habilacion
brinda Eéa alguientes lunclones pare Mw T
vida an climas chlid

ides sea mbs cordoriable
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USO DEL EQUIPO DE AIRE
ﬁmmmmmmm

AL Para reducir of rlesgo de incendio
descarpas sléoirics o lesiones personales, B [az@
BAFORTANTES INSTRUCCIONES DE
SEGURIDAD antes de operar este aparatc,

Puara comangzar 2 uiliizar of sguipo de alre

avondiclonads, siga estos Pasos:

1. Brehufe o anuino de alre goondisionado. (Para
prevenir Hesgos de descargas sloctnoas, ro Lse
ur eable de extansion nl un enchule adagtador)

. Aluste sl exbractor de aire en la posioibn ué@&?s .

. Ajuste el control de MODE sl mss alto nived
fresars

far s

4. Auste el control del ventilador sl 'm,ais alto nivel,
B, Aluste las mefilas desviadoras parg lograr un Tuje

oonfartable de alre.

Una wez que g hebllacdn se bays anfr
ajuste s condrol de menperatura ?EF i
graduation gue ushed considere rmas confor -abi%,

3%

arziﬂ
G

MOTA: 5 se apaps el gire peondiclonads, espars 3
mirutos antes de volver a encandyris. Balo permits
aue se sxlabiice Iz presion denird del oomgrasorn.
Si no sigue estas instrucciones, e equips podrisg
funcionar con poca eficientiy
i reeve ol TEMP el control 8 un warmer,
etonces inmedataments espalda 2 una colosadion
&5 fresoa, o unidad apanard, Bspere 3 msdd

CONTROL ﬁ'E VENT&LAE&@M
[ E:xﬁﬁ’izf:}i i;z%ié Ww Z@* 4‘ e e aquipg de are

acereic m inberior de e
Pabita &l extorior
FOPERD

AR sove cusndn se desas un
arrdento rodarmo. Tarm Dige LERrse (B
Lar e @irs 9 snfdgr la habh

e RN etrae ol sire eotancade de g

ot o mepeiiga bl fusrs, El sirg §

lsvaddo hacka sl interiorn de la habilackin a revés de
los pasales normaley de sre que se hallanen os
Mocsnes,

« La posiodn OPEN o CLOBE pueds usarss con
cunlonier seleccitn de verdiador,

PULL OPEM  PUGH CLOBE _
{TIRAR PLRA ABRIR / EMPUJAR PARA CERRAR)
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DESPLIEGUE
ﬁﬁh@ﬂ%ﬁ@a@ DEL VENTILADOR

iore gt Boldn, o aluste os como siguer [Alto — Balo — Medis — Ml
~RECEPTOR DE SENAL

|

_ gr«-ﬁ;. USTE DE LA TEMPERATURA

Egte bobir pusde controlar la lemperaiurs
ms«? aaro sunmaticaments.
L 1‘ ;::wﬁ’fwa e pUsde gustar de grado
an orado, desde 80°F hasta 88°F nage UF
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“MARCADOR DE ENCENDIDO/APAGADO bote
- OPERACION 5;: PAFLADA: v Sugre*iJ LU, b enelends por primers vez,
P ig e ol ndmers de conurdos de Fel de horas gisterna esls en el y la temperatirg o5 08 FEF.

- CPERACION E"‘»E INIGIAGION:
s G la urdtiad ez o de Belo] de horas antes de Ccorenzog w g;dﬂ
4 Caxjﬁ WAL (LS ;:’s £ 08 A esie operande, & maitador de dem

. %wraz oo V8 Mol i,

(=8

~ MODO
- Cado vez que presione esie Dotdn, cambiard entre COOLIFRESCO), ENERGY BAVER(ECONOMICO]
y EANIVENTILADOM)
wawww DE EMERGIA:
» B ventiiador s detiene cuando ef mrr;; TESEOr B Sl ﬁmmm
Aprowig mgmww cada 3 minulos ¢ ventindor se encenders, v necesitars verificar ia temperatura del
cuaEne para saber sl ek necesario mas enbliamiani.

Er case de falio de la cordents eidotdra, In unidad funcienard como antes cuando vualve 18 corriente.
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CONTROL REMOTO

Precauclton: £ depositiovn de oond

BTy

AL

ENECNDIDO/APAGADO

rot rerpotn no funclonard adecusdaments 5l ka
dicionador de aive e svpussta 8 luk Tusrte, o & hay obstdoulos entre & disposiive +
srador de alve, Cuande opere o are zoondiclonsds con &l conirol remoto, debarg ol ur pito.

« Parg ENCEMDER ¢

prasions gl boldn 0lrs ver.

Eute botdn Uene prinddad sobre todos los
Cuando L/:i 0 Enchantie por prirens vez, ¢
temperaiu =

sigternn presions &l bolén, v para APAGARLD

oiros boipnes,
ol slslmz esld en el via

AJUSTE DE LA TEMPERATURA

« gte botdn puede controlar e temperatyr
La lem # plasde ausiar de grado
AE'F cada

VELOCIDAD DEL VENTILADOR

& el coariy sulnmalicamente,
en grado, desde 80°F hasty
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mmmmﬁ DE ENCENDIDO/APAGADRO

wne esle botdn, ¢ aiusts 68 como sigue:
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- OPERACION DE PARADA:
« 5 la unidad W,ri;ﬂ‘fw gl nimens de conjurtos de Belo) de horas hasls g
‘;&f"%ﬁ ez que pregions este botdn, cusndo ef & m mia este opsrando,
A ?j w*;;w se guslard de fa siguiante manere: THorg ~ 2 Ho %
A Hores - -+ 12 Horas madmas.
- OPERACION DE INICIACION:
¢ 5t la unidad 284 apagads, of ndmers de conjuntos de Relo] de horas ente

e comienzog de ynidad,

v Cada vez que prasione ssle botden, cusnd
msroagor de bl Vi’*fﬁu se ajustard e la syl
3 Horas - o o 12 Horgs maximas,

MODO
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LIMPIEZA DEL FILTRO DEL AIRE
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Master Protection Agresments

Congratilalions on making & smart purchage,
Yot new Menmore® produst B designed and
mantactured for vears of dependable operation
Bt ik all products, | may reguire preventivs
madrdmnanoe o rapaly from Hme o ime.
That's when having & Master Protection
can save yob money and agoravebon
Byrchase & Maser Protection Agreement now and
protent voursel from prexpecied hassle and
BEDENGE,

The Master Protection Agreement algd helps extend
the life of your new product, Here's what's included
in the Agresmant

Agresrment

Export sorvice by our 12000 professional

rapalr specialisls

7 Undimited service and no charge for p
labor or alt coversd repairs

] ‘No-lemon” guarantee - replacemant of your
cowerad prr“s::w“? i tour or more produst Tailures
ool witkin twelve months

[ Pypdunt replacement I vour covergd product

" At be Hxad

— Annual Preveniive Maintenancs Cheok gt your
request - o gxies charge

oo Fast help Lw g}mm mwm m;:zpf‘fr” from o
Sears wehwic '

repal, pus con

Powsr surge protaction against slectrical

tharmage dus o power fuctuations

el Fental refmburserment i repalr of yvour coverad
product tekes longer than promised

Linge ym: purehase the Agresment, & simpig ph

call is a8 that 1t takes for vou fo 3&5‘*99@&%@ B,

Yo can call abytiee i.i””fﬁsrél ght, or schedide &

gervice appoindmsnt online.
aars ?s 5 aver 12,000 professional repalr

m alisls, who have scocess to over 4.8 milllon
guality pans and accsssories. Thal's the kind of

professionalisn you can count on 16 el proleng

tha fife of your new ;;mmh&m for years (o oome.

Purchase your Master Protection Agreameant today!

Some limitations and exclusions apply

Far prices and additions! information call

1-800-827-6655,

Sears Installation Service

For Sears professional instailalion of home

appliances, garage door openers, waler

heaters, and other major home ems, In the

LLE. A call 1-800-4-0Y-HORIE"
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re prolorger i vds oe SU DUEYD pEoducio
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Se aplicaran algumas miaciones v
reslricoiones.

Bl deses haser alguna constilts sobre log
precios u otra informaciin adiciongl, le rogamos
Hame al telefong 1-800-827-6655,

Servicios de Instalacion Sears

Pgra soficitar servicios de ingialaciin profesionales
de Boars do slectodoméstions, mandos de spertura
de pusrtas de garales, calenladores de agua vy olros
apsratos en s Extados Unidos, pueds lamer a

1-800-4-1 Y -HUME®




Get it fixed, at your home or ours!
Your Home
For repair — in your home —of all major brand appliances,
lawn and garden equipment, or healing and cooling systems,
no matter who made it, no matter who sold it
For the replacement parts, accessories and
owner's manuals that vou need to do-it-yoursell,
For Sears professional installation of home appliances
and items like garage door openers and water heaters,
1-800-4-MY-HOME® (1.800-469-4663)
Call anytime, day or night {U.5.A, and Canada)

WL SBEMS.00Mm WA SEETE.0A

Qur Home
For repair of carry-in items like vacuums, lawn equipment,
and electronics, call or go on-line for the location of your nearest
Sears Parts & Repair Center,
1-800-488-1222
Call anytime, day or night (.54, only}
WYW L BEENE.COMm

To purchase a protection agreement(U.5.A.)
or maintenance agreement{Canada) on a product serviced by Sears:

1-B00-B27-6655 (U.sA) 1-800-361-6665 (Canada)
Para pedir servicio de reparacion A Canada pour service en frangais:
a domigiio, v para ondenar plazas: 1-800-LE-FOYER"™
1-888-8U-HOGAR™ {1-800-533.6837)
{1-888-784-8427) WWW BBEIS.08
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